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RACE CARD

Race  4	 9:05PM	 ($103,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 535114	 Samarra	 60	 [1]	 D R Lerena (1.5)	 9.4%	 S J Lerena	 7.6%
2	 180108	 Elusive Coral	 58	 [11]	Y Ramzan (4.0)	 2.5%	 B D Botes	 8.2%
3	 162407	 Fortuna Doro	 57	 [3]	 L J Ferraris	 10.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.9%
4	 319	 Steady Way	 57	 [8]	 D Schwarz	 7.4%	 M F de Kock	 16.6%
5	 644868	 Littlewood	 56.5	 [12]	G Pieterse (4.0)	 0.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.0%
6	 173080	 Oh Mercy Me	 56	 [7]	 K Matsunyane (2.5)	7.5%	 A G Laird	 13.5%
7	 210409	 Pink	 56	 [6]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 2.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.0%
8	 079722	 Walnut Dash	 55.5	 [4]	 N Klink (2.5)	 8.6%	 T Zackey	 8.5%
9	 631234	 Serendipity	 54.5	 [10]	T Juglall (4.0)	 2.8%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.0%
10	018000	 Lonely Night	 52.5	 [2]	 S Mbhele (1.5)	 8.7%	 M Mahiakola	 2.9%
11	275450	 Movie Award	 52	 [13]	M Mjoka (1.5)	 1.3%	 C E Erasmus	 5.1%
12	056500	 Brave Zndaya	 52	 [5]	 K Sakayi (1.5)	 8.0%	 C E Erasmus	 5.1%
13	344070	 Queenie	 52	 [9]	 J Jacobs (4.0)	 1.3%	 A Nassif	 3.4%

Race  5	 9:40PM	 ($124,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 211451	 Palace Chapel	 60.5	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 11.4%	 P A Peter	 13.9%
2	 344962	 Clever Guy	 60.5	 [5]	 S Brown	 5.3%	 S Moffatt	 4.9%
3	 244954	 Angel’s Power	 59.5	 [4]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 M/a Azzie	 11.2%
4	 314956	 Rouge Allure	 59.5	 [2]	 R Munger	 9.8%	 S Moffatt	 4.9%
5	 121224	 Danza	 58.5	 [6]	 R Danielson	 11.3%	 A G Laird	 13.5%
6	 252454	 Raasmaal (aus)	 58.5	 [9]	 T Juglall (4.0)	 2.8%	 M F de Kock	 16.6%
7	 416778	 Splendid Garden	 58.5	 [11]	M V’rensburg	 11.7%	 M/a Azzie	 11.2%
8	 232089	 Premier Show	 57	 [1]	 C Habib	 4.9%	 C Binda	 5.9%
9	 601064	 Silver God	 56.5	 [10]	L J Ferraris	 10.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.9%
10	677663	 Torre Del Oro	 56	 [3]	 L Hewitson	 15.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.9%
11	591365	 Polar Ice	 54	 [8]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 G V Woodruff	 10.1%

Race  6	 10:15PM	 ($109,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 212351	 Bold Coast	 61.5	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 11.4%	 P A Peter	 13.9%
2	 945535	 Life Is Good	 61	 [6]	 P Strydom	 13.4%	 B D Botes	 8.2%
3	 345468	 Sail For Joy	 59	 [3]	 D De Gouveia	 8.0%	 F P Habib	 9.5%
4	 721614	 Tarsus	 58.5	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 12.2%	 J Ramsden	 11.9%
5	 529321	Certifiable	 56	 [10]	D L Habib	 5.9%	 S J Gray	 7.9%
6	 763638	 Changing Seasons	 55.5	 [4]	 L Hewitson	 15.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.9%
7	 795970	 Mount Keith (zim)	 55.5	 [11]	C Bantam	 0.0%	 A B Fortune	 11.9%
8	 558001	 Sugoi	 55	 [7]	 C Habib	 4.9%	 C Binda	 5.9%
9	 284335	 Varimax	 54.5	 [9]	 N Klink (2.5)	 8.6%	 M/a Azzie	 11.2%
10	203514	 Tsitsikamma Bush	 53.5	 [5]	 R Munger	 9.8%	 A B Fortune	 11.9%
11	360873	 Master Boulder	 52	 [8]	 T Juglall (4.0)	 2.8%	 P F Matchett	 7.9%
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Race  1	 7:20PM	 ($110,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 363042	 Potjie	 60	 [6]	 R Simons	 12.4%	 A G Laird	 13.5%
2	 37320	 One Of Our Own	 60	 [13]	D L Habib	 5.9%	 B O Wiid	 7.2%
3	 98778	 Pitch Pine	 60	 [10]	S Khumalo	 12.2%	 C Binda	 5.9%
4	 353543	 Lion King	 60	 [1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.7%	 S J Lerena	 7.6%
5	 800500	 Blessington	 60	 [12]	C Habib	 4.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.7%
6	 00080	 Tamemetiger	 60	 [11]	 J Greyling	 5.7%	 H Van Der Westh	 0.0%
7	 	 Apache Too	 60	 [9]	 D De Gouveia	 8.0%	 M F de Kock	 16.6%
8	 40	Arabian Sniper	 60	 [5]	 W Kennedy	 11.4%	 P A Peter	 13.9%
9	 00	 Highway Express	 60	 [3]	 B Nyawo	 3.2%	 G J Maroun	 5.6%
10	 	 Tiki Taka	 60	 [2]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 J van Eck	 2.0%
11	000066	 Foursixsixfour	 57.5	 [8]	 C Storey	 7.2%	 G J Maroun	 5.6%
12	 8	 Land Of The Brave	 57	 [4]	 K Matsunyane (2.5)	7.5%	 C Binda	 5.9%
13	 	 Succession	 57	 [7]	 L Hewitson	 15.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.9%
14	 95	 Waimea	 57	 [14]	D Schwarz	 7.4%	 T Spies	 6.7%

Race  2	 7:55PM	 ($110,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 825286	 My Elusive	 60	 [17]	D L Habib	 5.9%	 P F Matchett	 7.9%
2	 79353	 Notquitethereyet	 60	 [13]	C Storey	 7.2%	 S M Naidoo	 1.4%
3	 446804	 Au Revoir	 60	 [15]	S Khumalo	 12.2%	 J Ramsden	 11.9%
4	 420065	 The Great Queen	 60	 [5]	 D Schwarz	 7.4%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.5%
5	 469	 Daring Damsel	 60	 [7]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.0%
6	 808	 Wilkes County	 60	 [9]	 M V’rensburg	 11.7%	 S J Gray	 7.9%
7	 790678	 Jenga	 60	 [4]	 N Klink (2.5)	 8.6%	 M/a Azzie	 11.2%
8	 304738	 Ticktacktoe	 60	 [6]	 S Brown	 5.3%	 S J Lerena	 7.6%
9	 008	 Gate Relief	 60	 [16]	L J Ferraris	 10.8%	 S J Gray	 7.9%
10	767870	 Short Skirt Flirt	 60	 [1]	 T Juglall (4.0)	 2.8%	 G J Maroun	 5.6%
11	000099	 Glace Ice	 60	 [12]	 J Greyling	 5.7%	 H Van Der Westh	 0.0%
12	 	 Airdash	 60	 [14]	R Munger	 9.8%	 L Kruger	 0.0%
13	 08	 Commanche Sioux	 60	 [2]	 R Danielson	 11.3%	 J A Soma	 7.5%
14	 7	 Highgrove	 60	 [10]	Wes Marwing	 4.9%	 B H Stidolph	 4.2%
15	 00	 Matopos	 60	 [11]	M Thackeray	 2.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.0%
16	 0	 Stormy Weathers	 60	 [3]	 C Little	 0.0%	 C I Jonker	 7.8%
17	 	 Invisible	 56	 [8]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.9%

Race  3	 8:30PM	 ($110,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 124989	 Alyaasaat (aus)	 60	 [9]	 R Simons	 12.4%	 M F de Kock	 16.6%
2	 122240	 Basilius	 60	 [8]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 T Spies	 6.7%
3	 535324	 Lake Kinneret	 60	 [4]	 L Hewitson	 15.2%	 S J Gray	 7.9%
4	 437659	 Alwahsh (nz)	 58.5	 [5]	 J Penny	 4.3%	 M F de Kock	 16.6%
5	 2018	 Reach For The Line	57	 [3]	 M V’rensburg	 11.7%	 M/a Azzie	 11.2%
6	 217007	 My Boi Caloi	 55.5	 [1]	 S Brown	 5.3%	 S Moffatt	 4.9%
7	 353856	 Whitehaven	 55.5	 [2]	 W Kennedy	 11.4%	 P A Peter	 13.9%
8	 094006	 Prince Of Promise	 55.5	 [7]	 K Derere	 0.0%	 S Moffatt	 4.9%
9	 065500	 Shanghai Pierce	 54	 [6]	 D L Habib	 5.9%	 S J Gray	 7.9%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 1. Potjie    8. Arabian Sniper    2. One Of Our Own    13. Succession

RACE 2 - 2. Notquitethereyet    1. My Elusive    3. Au Revoir    5. Daring Damsel

RACE 3 - 1. Alyaasaat (aus)    2. Basilius    5. Reach For The Line    3. Lake Kinneret

RACE 4 - 8. Walnut Dash    4. Steady Way    1. Samarra    9. Serendipity

RACE 5 - 1. Palace Chapel    5. Danza    10. Torre Del Oro    2. Clever Guy

RACE 6 - 1. Bold Coast    2. Life Is Good    4. Tarsus    5. Certifiable
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VAAL (TURF)
3000m oval. Races up to 1600m straight 
course; beyond 1600m clockwise round the 
turn with a 1000m run-in. Has the longest cir-
cumference, run-in and straight in SA. Low-
number draws slightly favoured in 1800m 
races, but draw generally of little signifi cance 
over all other distances.
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

第 4场	 9:05PM	 ($103,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1600公尺

1	 535114	 萨马拉	 Samarra	 60	 [1]	 雷迪伦-1.5	 9.4%	勒拉纳	 7.6%
2	 180108	 珊瑚峡	 Elusive Coral	 58	 [11]	朗姆占-4.0	 2.5%	包特斯	 8.2%
3	 162407	 多罗财富	Fortuna Doro	 57	 [3]	 费拉利	 10.8%	泰利	 12.9%
4	 319	 四平八稳	Steady Way	 57	 [8]	 史华兹	 7.4%	郭克	 16.6%
5	 644868	 小伍德	 Littlewood	 56.5	 [12]	皮特斯-4.0	 0.0%	何力奇	 8.0%
6	 173080	 法外开恩	Oh Mercy Me	 56	 [7]	 马雅尼-2.5	 7.5%	莱尔德	 13.5%
7	 210409	 粉红	 Pink	 56	 [6]	 杰克布-4.0	 2.7%	何力奇	 8.0%
8	 079722	 胡桃快车	Walnut Dash	 55.5	 [4]	 克琳-2.5	 8.6%	赞斯奇	 8.5%
9	 631234	 发掘天王	Serendipity	 54.5	 [10]	祖卡拉-4.0	 2.8%	何力奇	 8.0%
10	 018000	 寂寞之夜	Lonely Night	 52.5	 [2]	 S斐乐-1.5	 8.7%	马夏克拉	2.9%
11	 275450	 电影奖	 Movie Award	 52	 [13]	佐卡-1.5	 1.3%	伊拉慕	 5.1%
12	 056500	 金达雅	 Brave Zndaya	 52	 [5]	 沙凯伊-1.5	 8.0%	伊拉慕	 5.1%
13	 344070	 奎尼	 Queenie	 52	 [9]	 杰克布-4.0	 1.3%	纳昔夫	 3.4%

第 5场	 9:40PM	 ($124,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1200公尺

1	 211451	 华丽殿堂	Palace Chapel	 60.5	 [7]	 甘里迪	 11.4%	P彼德	 13.9%
2	 344962	 聪明男	 Clever Guy	 60.5	 [5]	 施布朗	 5.3%	莫法迪	 4.9%
3	 244954	 天使力量	Angel’s Power	 59.5	 [4]	 M也尼	 11.2%	麦雅兹	 11.2%
4	 314956	 阿鲁尔	 Rouge Allure	 59.5	 [2]	 蒙格	 9.8%	莫法迪	 4.9%
5	 121224	 丹查	 Danza	 58.5	 [6]	 邓尼森	 11.3%	莱尔德	 13.5%
6	 252454	 拉斯马尔	Raasmaal (aus)	 58.5	 [9]	 祖卡拉-4.0	 2.8%	郭克	 16.6%
7	 416778	 魔幻公园	Splendid Garden	 58.5	 [11]	蓝斯伯	 11.7%	麦雅兹	 11.2%
8	 232089	 特别秀	 Premier Show	 57	 [1]	 哈比	 4.9%	宾达	 5.9%
9	 601064	 银色大帝	Silver God	 56.5	 [10]	费拉利	 10.8%	泰利	 12.9%
10	 677663	 托尔欧罗	Torre Del Oro	 56	 [3]	 希威森	 15.2%	泰利	 12.9%
11	 591365	 冰北极	 Polar Ice	 54	 [8]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	伍鲁德	 10.1%

第 6场	 10:15PM	 ($109,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1200公尺

1	 212351	 冒险海岸	Bold Coast	 61.5	 [1]	 甘里迪	 11.4%	P彼德	 13.9%
2	 945535	 美好生活	Life Is Good	 61	 [6]	 史卓栋	 13.4%	包特斯	 8.2%
3	 345468	 快乐航行	Sail For Joy	 59	 [3]	 迪亚高	 8.0%	哈比布	 9.5%
4	 721614	 塔苏斯	 Tarsus	 58.5	 [2]	 关铭诺	 12.2%	林崇德	 11.9%
5	 529321	 英雄证明	Certifiable	 56	 [10]	夏比比	 5.9%	格雷	 7.9%
6	 763638	 换季	 Changing Seasons	 55.5	 [4]	 希威森	 15.2%	泰利	 12.9%
7	 795970	 基特山	 Mount Keith (zim)	 55.5	 [11]	班塔姆	 0.0%	A富顿	 11.9%
8	 558001	 苏格伊	 Sugoi	 55	 [7]	 哈比	 4.9%	宾达	 5.9%
9	 284335	 瓦利马斯	Varimax	 54.5	 [9]	 克琳-2.5	 8.6%	麦雅兹	 11.2%
10	 203514	 斯希卡玛	Tsitsikamma Bush	 53.5	 [5]	 蒙格	 9.8%	A富顿	 11.9%
11	 360873	 巨石大师	Master Boulder	 52	 [8]	 祖卡拉-4.0	 2.8%	马奇特	 7.9%
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 1.珀特吉     8.中东枪手   2.大家乐      13.成功路

第 2场 - 2.一路奔驰   1.独家专利   3.奥利维      5.丹赛尔

第 3场 - 1.阿利雅沙   2.巴斯利乌   5.冲线        3.齐纳瑞湖

第 4场 - 8.胡桃快车   4.四平八稳   1.萨马拉      9.发掘天王

第 5场 - 1.华丽殿堂   5.丹查       10.托尔欧罗   2.聪明男

第 6场 - 1.冒险海岸   2.美好生活   4.塔苏斯      5.英雄证明

第 1场	 7:20PM	 ($110,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1200公尺

1	 363042	 珀特吉	 Potjie	 60	 [6]	 西蒙斯	 12.4%	莱尔德	 13.5%
2	 37320	 大家乐	 One Of Our Own	 60	 [13]	夏比比	 5.9%	威迪	 7.2%
3	 98778	 高分贝	 Pitch Pine	 60	 [10]	关铭诺	 12.2%	宾达	 5.9%
4	 353543	 狮子王	 Lion King	 60	 [1]	 蓝斯伯	 11.7%	勒拉纳	 7.6%
5	 800500	 布雷星顿	Blessington	 60	 [12]	哈比	 4.9%	J维伦	 14.7%
6	 00080	 丹蜜大虎	Tamemetiger	 60	 [11]	格雷宁	 5.7%	韦斯特	 0.0%
7	 	 帕奇	 Apache Too	 60	 [9]	 迪亚高	 8.0%	郭克	 16.6%
8	 40	 中东枪手	Arabian Sniper	 60	 [5]	 甘里迪	 11.4%	P彼德	 13.9%
9	 00	 大道快车	Highway Express	 60	 [3]	 奈雅沃	 3.2%	马隆	 5.6%
10	 	 缇奇塔卡	Tiki Taka	 60	 [2]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	范伊克	 2.0%
11	 000066	 四六六四	Foursixsixfour	 57.5	 [8]	 史托力	 7.2%	马隆	 5.6%
12	 8	 勇者之地	Land Of The Brave	 57	 [4]	 马雅尼-2.5	 7.5%	宾达	 5.9%
13	 	 成功路	 Succession	 57	 [7]	 希威森	 15.2%	泰利	 12.9%
14	 95	 威米娅	 Waimea	 57	 [14]	史华兹	 7.4%	史碧斯	 6.7%

第 2场	 7:55PM	 ($110,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1400公尺

1	 825286	 独家专利	My Elusive	 60	 [17]	夏比比	 5.9%	马奇特	 7.9%
2	 79353	 一路奔驰	Notquitethereyet	 60	 [13]	史托力	 7.2%	S奈都	 1.4%
3	 446804	 奥利维	 Au Revoir	 60	 [15]	关铭诺	 12.2%	林崇德	 11.9%
4	 420065	 伟大女皇	The Great Queen	 60	 [5]	 史华兹	 7.4%	廖大卫	 8.5%
5	 469	 丹赛尔	 Daring Damsel	 60	 [7]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	何力奇	 8.0%
6	 808	 维克斯	 Wilkes County	 60	 [9]	 蓝斯伯	 11.7%	格雷	 7.9%
7	 790678	 珍雅	 Jenga	 60	 [4]	 克琳-2.5	 8.6%	麦雅兹	 11.2%
8	 304738	 跳跳脚	 Ticktacktoe	 60	 [6]	 施布朗	 5.3%	勒拉纳	 7.6%
9	 008	 守门员	 Gate Relief	 60	 [16]	费拉利	 10.8%	格雷	 7.9%
10	 767870	 短裙小姐	Short Skirt Flirt	 60	 [1]	 祖卡拉-4.0	 2.8%	马隆	 5.6%
11	 000099	 冰天雪地	Glace Ice	 60	 [12]	格雷宁	 5.7%	韦斯特	 0.0%
12	 	 空速	 Airdash	 60	 [14]	蒙格	 9.8%	L库格	 0.0%
13	 08	 修斯指令	Commanche Sioux	 60	 [2]	 邓尼森	 11.3%	索玛	 7.5%
14	 7	 密林	 Highgrove	 60	 [10]	马维利	 4.9%	史迪多	 4.2%
15	 00	 马托珀斯	Matopos	 60	 [11]	达克雷	 2.3%	何力奇	 8.0%
16	 0	 暴风团	 Stormy Weathers	 60	 [3]	 赵礼德	 0.0%	许忠克	 7.8%
17	 	 隐身	 Invisible	 56	 [8]	 候补1	 0.0%	泰利	 12.9%

第 3场	 8:30PM	 ($110,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1400公尺

1	 124989	 阿利雅沙	Alyaasaat (aus)	 60	 [9]	 西蒙斯	 12.4%	郭克	 16.6%
2	 122240	 巴斯利乌	Basilius	 60	 [8]	 M也尼	 11.2%	史碧斯	 6.7%
3	 535324	 齐纳瑞湖	Lake Kinneret	 60	 [4]	 希威森	 15.2%	格雷	 7.9%
4	 437659	 埃尔瓦斯	Alwahsh (nz)	 58.5	 [5]	 彭尼	 4.3%	郭克	 16.6%
5	 2018	 冲线	 Reach For The Line	57	 [3]	 蓝斯伯	 11.7%	麦雅兹	 11.2%
6	 217007	 卡莱男孩	My Boi Caloi	 55.5	 [1]	 施布朗	 5.3%	莫法迪	 4.9%
7	 353856	 哈万白雪	Whitehaven	 55.5	 [2]	 甘里迪	 11.4%	P彼德	 13.9%
8	 094006	 诚信之王	Prince Of Promise	 55.5	 [7]	 德瑞雷	 0.0%	莫法迪	 4.9%
9	 065500	 上海猛兽	Shanghai Pierce	 54	 [6]	 夏比比	 5.9%	格雷	 7.9%


